






Investments: 

N.Y.S. EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS 

3/3112013 

Assets: 

Short Term Investments 

Government bonds 

Corporate bonds 

Exchange Traded Fixed Income Funds 

Domestic equities 

International equities 

Private equities 

Absolute return strategy investments 

Opportunistic Funds 

Real estate and Mortgage loans 

Total Investments 

Securtities lending collateral, invested 

Forward Foreign Exchange Contracts 

Receivables 

Employers' Contributions 

Member Contributions 

Member Loans 

investment Income 

Investment Sales 

Other 

Total Receivables 

Capital Assets, at cost, net of accumulated depreciation 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

Securities lending obligations 

Forward Foreign Exchange Contracts 

Accounts Payable- Investments 

Accounts Payable - Benefits 

Other Liabilities 

NET ASSETS HELD IN TRUST 

FOR PENSION BENEFITS 

ANNUITY SAVINGS FUND 

ANNUITY RESERVE FUND 

PENSION ACCUMULATION FUND 

PENSION RESERVE FUND 

DESIGNATED ANNUITANT FUND 

LOAN INSURANCE FUND 

GLIP RESERVE ERS 

GLIP RESERVE PFS 

COESC FUND 

TOTALS 

TOTAL UABIUT!ES 

EMPLOYEES 

RETIREMENT 

SYSTEM 

$5,486,880,577.84 

23,039,498,967.22 

9,333,235,451.17 

371,497,714.81 

48.360,307,727.85 

22,164,302,128.27 

11,950,313,228.85 

5,201,015,172.01 

327,006,343.29 

10,197,156,269.47 

136,431,213,580.78 

7' 109,457,410.51 

1,082,928,378.69 

2,340.244,631.36 

5,234,375.85 

1,082,025,351.82 

354,757,295.49 

175,662,786.64 

64,317,637.89 

4,022,242,079.05 

37,548,785.93 

148,683,390,234.95 

7,120,536,758.29 

1,088,815,902.92 

446,857,415.38 

156,160.570.18 

124,027,714.45 

8,936,398,361..22 

139,746,991,873.73 

ERS 

7,869,730.04 

101.609,717.761 
I 

60,151,028,690.04 

71,001,411 '717.25 

58,726,578.31 

i 
2,242,230 551 

95,958,789.13, 

I 
8,328,144,420.651 

139.746,991.873.72 

POLICE & FIRE 

RETIREMENT 

SYSTEM 

$974,447,110.39 

4,091,718,942.12 

1,657,543,696.64 

65,976,445.01 

8.588.588,990.50 

3,936,287,633.08 

2,122,325,796.76 

923,678,606.37 

58,074,962.95 

1 ,810,972,431.43 

24,229,614,615.25 

1,262,609,989.74 

192,323,564.25 

238,401,909.04 

48,176.71 

2,032,073.51 

63,003.416.35 

31,196,978.39 

28,005,462.92 

362,688,016.92 

6,668,507.80 

26,053,904,693.97 

1,264,577.635.71 

193,369,164.01 

79,360.013.58 

25,055,375.12 

16,702,643.65 

1,579,064,832.07 

24,474,839,861.90 

PFS 

32,483,521.24 

10,276,621.83 

10,866,915,428.04 

13.535,456.784.85 

20,682,289.35 

102,752.03 

3,846,463.56 

5,076,000 991 

24,474,839.861 .89i 

TOTAL 

$6.461,327,688.23 

27,131,217,909.34 

10,990,779,147.81 

437,474,159.82 

56,948,896,718.35 

26,100,589,761.35 

14,072,639,025.61 

6,124,693,778.38 

385,081,306.24 

12,008,128.700.90 

160,660,828,196.03 

8,372,067.400.25 

1,275,251,942.94 

2,578,646,5<10.40 

5,282,552.56 

1,084,057,425.33 

417,760,711.84 

206,859,765.03 

92.323,100.81 

4,384,930,095.97 

44,217,293.73 

174,737,294,928.92 

8,385,114,394.00 

1 ,282,185,066.93 

526,217.428.96 

181,215,945.30 

140,730.358.10 

10,515,463,193.29 

164,221,831,735.63 

TOTAL 

40,353.251.28 

111,886,339.59 

71,017,944,118.08 

84,536,868,502.10 

79.408,867.66 

2,344,982.58: 

95,958,789.13 

3,846,463.56 

8,333.220.421.64 

164,221,831,735.61 





1) Financial Statement Data 

FYE ERS (MV sRs) 

3/31/2009 
3/31/2010 114,057,640,420.70 
3/31/2011 127,191,893,731.86 
3/31/2012 130,506,039,515.65 
3/31/2013 139,746,991,872.50 

Asset Smoothing 

PFRS (MVp,RS) 

20,194,091,213.32 
22,356,656,652.28 
22,888,393,774.10 
24,474,839,863.17 

Trust for Benefits 
(MV) 

110,937,778,292.74 
134,251,731 ,634.02 
149,548,550,384.14 
153,394,433,289.75 
164,221,831,735.67 

2) Calculated System Percentages & Gains 

Employee contributions are collected roughly evenly throughout the year. 
Employer contributions are primarily collected on 12/15, 2/1, and 3/1. 

Contributions (C) 

2,710,493,989.46 
4,578,478,666.90 
5,016,049,316.00 
5,737,031,809.26 

An average contribution date of 2/1 is assumed (2 months before fiscal year end). 

Deductions are paid roughly evenly throughout the year. 
An average deduction date of 10/1 is assumed (6 months before fiscal year end). 

UG, = AG,- EG, Demonstration supporting gain formulas: 

Deductions (D) 

7,818,899,850.43 
8,621,556,617.29 
9,038,479,735.39 
9,627,255,188.67 

UGr = MVr- 1.075 * MVr_1 - 1.0752112 
* Cr + 1.0756112 * Dr 

UGr = Actual Assets - Expected Assets 

System Percentage of MV 

FYE ERS (MVsRs/MV) PFRS (MVPFRs/MV) 
Actual Expected 

Gain (AG) Gain (EG) 
3/31/2010 84.9580% 15.0420% 28,422,359,202.25 8,065,293,790.24 
3/31/2011 85.0506% 14.9494% 19,339,896,700.51 9,806,936,699.39 
3/31/2012 85.0787% 14.9213% 7,868,313,325.00 10,944,152,281.96 
3/31/2013 85.0965% 14.9035% 14,717,621,825.33 11 ,219,656,4 77.33 

3) Calculated Smoothing Adjustment (SA) & Actuarial Value of Assets (AV) 

SA,=- 80% UG,- 60% UG,.,- 40% UG,.,- 20% UG,., 

A system's % of assets for each year is applied to the unexpected gain (UG) for that year. 

MV 
SA 
AV 

AV, = MV, +SA, 

ERS 
139,746,991,872.50 

(7,513,312,799.33) 
132,233,679,073.17 

PFRS 
24,474,839,863.17 
(1 ,324, 153, 187.75) 
23,150,686,675.42 

TOTAL 
164,221,831,735.67 

(8,837 ,465,987 .08) 
155,384,365,748.59 

Unexpected 
Gain (UG) 

20,357,065,412.01 
9,532,960,001.12 

(3,075,838,956.96) 
3,497,965,348.00 




































































































































